Dawson County Schools

Black's Mill Elementary
Principal: Mrs. Cindy Kinney
(706) 216 — 3300 Ext. 1210
ckinney@dawson.k12.ga.us

Kilough Elementary School
Principal: Dr. Teresa Conowal
(706) 216 — 8595 Ext. 2010
tconowal@dawson.k12.ga.us

Riverview Elementary School
Principal: Mr. Adam Maroney
(706) 216 — 5812 Ext. 1910
adam.maroney@dawson.k12.ga.us

Robinson Elementary School
Principal: Mrs. Linda Bearden
(706) 265 — 6544 Ext. 1110

Ibearden@dawson.k12.ga.us

Dawson County Middle School
Principal: Dr. Paige Galt
(706) 216 — 4849 Ext. 1310

paige.galt@dawson.k12.ga.us

Dawson County Junior High School
Principal: Mr. Brody Hughes

(706) 216 — 5801 Ext. 1810
bhughes@dawson.k12.ga.us

Dawson County High School or
HighTower Academy

Principal: Mrs. Michael Negley
(706) 265 — 6555 Ext. 1410
michael.negley@dawson.k12.ga.us

Dawson County Schools

Director of Human Resources:

Mrs. Jenna Carpenter

(706) 265 — 3246 Ext. 1015
jenna.carpenter@dawson.k12.ga.us

Board Members:
Karen Armstrong

Dawson County Schools

foﬁ{a"irlﬂf?ﬂf Doris Cook
Dazpsonville, GA F0574 Nathan Ingram
(706) 265-3246 Barry Slaton
FAX (706) 265-1226 Elaine Wilson
www.dawsoncountyschools.org
Mrs. Nicole LeCave

Superintendent
August 4, 2023 (2023 — 2024 School Year)

Educators in the Dawson County School System take pride in the educational
opportunities they provide your children. The staff is committed to seeking
continually to improve instruction and all components of the school’s
educational process.

It is hoped that as a parent you will become involved in our improvement efforts
as we continue to set high expectations and to monitor student achievement.

Y ou are encouraged to get to know your child’s teacher and the class routines
and expectations.

In compliance with the requirements of the Every Student Succeeds Act, the
Dawson County School District would like to inform you that you may request
information about the professional qualifications of your student’s teacher(s)
and/or paraprofessional(s). The following information may be requested:

Whether the student’s teacher...

o has met state qualification and licensing criteria for the grade levels
and subject areas in which the teacher provides instruction;

» isteaching under emergency or provisional status through which
State qualification or licensing criteria have been waived; and

» isteaching in the field of discipline of the certification of the teacher.

Whether the child is provided services by paraprofessionals and, if so,
their qualifications.

If you wish to request information concerning your child’s teacher’s and/or
paraprofessional’s qualifications, please contact Jenna Carpenter, Director of
Human Resources, at jenna.carpenter@dawson.k12.ga.us or at (706) 265-3246,
extension 1015. You may also contact your child’s principal at the number or
email shown on the left. We hope that this year will be a productive one for
your child.

Sincerely,
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Dr, Janjice Darnell
Assistant Superintendent of Teaching & Learning



